WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1960

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No...5.8....

(By Mr. Brotherton)

PASSED Thebruary 9 1960

In Effect July 1, 1960 Beerry



ENROLLED

House Bill No. 58

(By Mr. Brotherton)

[Passed February 9, 1960; in effect July 1, 1960.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact chapter one hundred fortyeight, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-seven, authorizing the county court of
Kanawha county to expend funds for the construction and
maintenance of the Four-H camp in Kanawha county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Kanawha County Court Authorized to Ex-

- 2 pend Funds for Four-H Camp.—The county court of Kana-
- 3 wha county may expend annually from the general county
- 4 fund a sum not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars for
- 5 the construction and maintenance of the Kanawha County
- 6 Four-H camp.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Henry Davis Dec
Chairman Senate Committee
Eudous Andreus Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House of Delegates
Takes effect. July 1, 1960 r passage.
Momankyer
Clerk of the Senate
CABlankenships)
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Ralph Bean
President of the Senate
Speaker, House of Delegates
Speaker, House of Delegates
The within approved this the 157h
day of Jebruary 1960.
Dei De Munder
Governor

of West Virginia

JOE F. BURDETT

SECRETARY OF STATE